
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3023
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
MID-TERM EVALUATION
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of mid-term evaluation done during the current Five Year Plan for development of heavy industries; and 

(b) the steps being taken/proposed to be taken for the development of heavy industries in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a): Current Five Year Plan (12th Plan) has commenced w.e.f. 1st April, 2012. No mid-term evaluation of the current Plan has been
made so far in regard to the development of heavy industries. 

(b): Various steps have been initiated for the development of heavy industries in the country; the main's being: 

(1) Promotion of Automotive Sector including National Automotive Testing and R&D infrastructure Project (NATRiP) and National
Mission of Electric Mobility. 

(2) Restructuring of CPSEs under Department of Heavy Industry (DHI) and Project Based Support to CPSEs/Autonomous Bodies. 

(3) Schemes for Enhancement of Competitiveness in Capital Goods Industry 
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